1356 1357
BRa BRi
Bi [mm]* [mm] [mm]
 E2.26  E2.38  2400/2450/2480/2500  2600/2650/2680/2700
 E4.31L/R4.31L  E4.38L/R4.38L  E4Q.34/H4Q.34
 E4.21  E4.28/R4.28  E4.32/H4.32/R4.32
 EF61.29/E61.29  E6.29/R6.29  E61.35  E6.35  E61.40  E6.40/R6.40
S9.010/011.05.XXXX.0 1358

Length 1,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
Standard length: 2m
Steel support tray
With bracket
Width e-chain®
Length 2,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
S9.010.
S9.011.
Standard lengths from stock 1m and 2m - all connection rails 975mm
Steel support tray - Type 01
Bracket - Type 01
Steel support tray | Type 01 | Installation dimensions
Installation dimensions and mounting holes
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/supporttray
12
2,000
975 975
BRi - 50mm
BRi - 50mm
BRa = BRi + 9mm
2
5
1
8
2
3
4
3
2
9
359
7
1
3
3
.5
10
1
0
0
For
system
Suitable for the
following series
Width
index
Part No. support
tray, single
Part No. with
wall bracket
Part No. wall
bracket, single
.05. 89 80
.07. 114 105
.10. 139 130
.05. 89 80
.07. 114 105
.10. 139 130
.15. 185 175
.050. 89 80
.070. 114 105
.100. 139 130
.050. 89 80
.070. 114 105
.100. 139 130
.150. 185 175
Please replace XXXX by the standard lengths 1,000mm or 2,000mm available from stock
The lengths and widths mentioned here are available from stock in the standard black colour.

Length 1,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
Standard length: 2m
Steel support tray
with brackets
Width e-chain®
Length 2,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
Standard lengths from stock 1m and 2m - all connection rails 975mm
Bracket - Type 02
S9.020.
S9.021.Steel support tray | Type 02 | Installation dimensions
Installation dimensions and mounting holes
Steel support tray - Type 02
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/supporttray
12
2,000
975 975
35
9
BRi - 56mm
BRa = BRi + 11mm
2
5
7
1
3
3
.5
10
1
0
0
5
3
3
2
1
8
3
9
BRi - 56mm
For
system
Suitable for the
following series
Width
index
Part No. support
tray, single
Part No. with
wall bracket
Part No. wall
bracket, single
.10. 167 156
.15. 217 206
.20. 267 256
.25. 317 306
.100. 167 156
.150. 217 206
.200. 267 256
.250. 317 306
Please replace XXXX by the standard lengths 1,000mm or 2,000mm available from stock
The lengths and widths mentioned here are available from stock in the standard black colour.
For other lengths, widths and colours, please contact us.
For the following
igus® series
Please see series listed
in the table below.
1362 1363
HRa [mm]
 E2.1  E2/000  R2.1  E4.1L  E4.1  E6.1  E6
9AT.35.SL | 9AT.35.SLA 960AT.30.XXX* 1362
Simple e-chain® connection: